3.1
Brochure
Is
su
e
Vitesse Modular
TM
Reinventing lighting connection systems

Starter Module
VITM4-S
Order Code                   Description
VITM4-E Extender module with 4 pole, 4 outputs. Power rating
of system 16A (at 230VAC). Rating of each output 10A
(at 230VAC)
Dimensions
VITM4-E
14
6m
m
12
7m
m
122mm
75mm
Extender Module
VITM4-E
Pre-wired Package
Order Code                   Description
VITM4-SL1 Pre-wired package includes 4 pole 4 output starter
module, ceiling rose, 4 pole connector plug and 1
metre of cable. BESA box not included
VITM4-SL1
Order Code                   Description
VITM4-SD5 Pre-wired corridor module. 5 metres of cable
VITM4-SD5
VITM4-S2
For sales support please call +44 (0)333 900 0671
12
Vitesse Modular™ | Switching Products
Order Code                   Description
VITM4-EBDSPIR-
PRM
Compact ceiling mounted PIR presence/absence
detector with lux level sensing, time delay function and
infrared override
VITMR-EBSPIR-
PRM
Same as VITM4-EBDSPIR-PRM plus connector and
ceiling rose
Supplied with 3m
lead and plug.
EBDSPIR
Supplied with
3m lead and plug
(from PSU).
EBMHS
Order Code                   Description
VITM4-EBM-
HS-PRM
Miniature PIR presence detector with lux level sensing,
time delay function and infrared override
(Note: this detector does not support absence detection)
Supplied with 3m
lead and plug.
MWS3A
Order Code                   Description
VITM4-MWS3A-
PRM
Adjustable head microwave presence/absence
detector with lux level sensing, infrared override and
time delay function
VITMR-MW-
S3A-PRM
Same as VITM4-MWS3A-PRM plus connector and
ceiling rose
Supplied with 3m
lead and plug.
MWS6
Order Code                   Description
VITM4-MWS6-PRM Low profile microwave presence/absence detector with
lux level sensing, infrared override and time delay function
VITMR-MWS6-
PRM
Same as VITM4-MWS6-PRM plus connector
and ceiling rose
Marco Basket
Fixing Clip
Order Code                   Description
VITM-MCFUSC VITM Marco basket fixing clip
Order Code Description
UNLCDHS Professional commissioning handset
UHS5 Commissioning handset
UHS7 User handset
The IR transmitting and receiving
technology in our handsets and detectors
has been carefully designed to allow
programming from ground level.
PROGRAM
FROM
GROUND
LEVEL
For further technical specifications please visit www.cpelectronics.co.uk
13
Switching Products | Vitesse Modular™
Luminaire Leads
& Connectors
Switching
Order Code                   Description
VITM4L303100W 3 core luminaire lead (white), 1.0mm2 , (3 metres)
VITM4L305100W 3 core luminaire lead (white), 1.0mm2, (5 metres)
VITM4L403100R 4 core luminaire lead (red), 1.0mm2, (3 metres)
VITM4L405100R 4 core luminaire lead (red), 1.0mm2, (5 metres)
VITM4-LPW 4 pole luminaire connector (white)
VITM4-LPR 4 pole luminaire connector (red)
Other cable lengths are available upon request
Dual Detector
Leads
Order Code                   Description
VITM4-LD3-PRM* Dual detector lead for two PRM detectors (3 metre)
*Only for single channel detectors
Switching Module.
To be used for manual switching only – no detector
Refer to
An-10 brochure
for options
VITM4-
SELVMOD
Order Code                   Description
VITM4-SELVMOD Switching module – simple connection of switches
using SELV removes the need for RCD protection.
Includes integral time delay feature
Dimensions
VITM4-SELVMOD
95
m
m
55mm
Ceiling Rose
Order Code                   Description
VITM-ROSE Ceiling rose with connector plug. BESA box not
included. Power Rating of system 16A (at 230VAC)
VITM-ROSE-R Ceiling rose with Red connector plug. Suitable for
emergency fittings. BESA box not included.
Power Rating of system 16A (at 230VAC)
VITM-ROSE-NP Ceiling rose, no connector plug. BESA box not
included. Power Rating of system 16A (at 230VAC)
Dimensions
50
.3
m
m
74mm 15mm 21mm
50
.3
m
m
74mm 15mm 21mm
 Order Code Guidelines for Cables
Prefix Poles Lead Core Length in Metres Cable Area Type Plug Colour
VITM 4 L 3/4 03 or 05  (other lengths to order) 1.0mm2 (1.5mm2 to order) 0 = lsf W (White) or R (Red) B (Black) to order
14
For sales support please call +44 (0)333 900 0671
Vitesse Modular™ | 2-channel Switching Products
2-channel switching options
Non-dimming distribution box for use in applications that require two
independently switched lighting circuits, or lighting and ventilation circuits.
Learn more on page 9.
Order Code                   Description
VITM4-S-2CH Starter module with 4 pole, 4 outputs. 2-channel.
Power rating of system 16A (at 230VAC).
Rating of each output 10A (at 230VAC)
Starter Module
VITM4-S-2CH
Order Code                   Description
VITM4-E-2CH Extender module with 4 pole, 4 outputs. 2-channel.
Power rating of system 16A (at 230VAC).
Rating of each output 10A (at 230VAC)
Extender Module
VITM4-E-2CH
2-channel, 2-supplies switching options
Non-dimming distribution box for use in applications that require two
independent supplies for switching, lighting and/or ventilation circuits.
Essential and non-essential. Learn more on page 9.
Order Code                   Description
VITM4-S-2CH-2S Starter module with 4 pole, 4 outputs. 2-channel,
2-supplies. Power rating of system 16A (at 230VAC).
Rating of each output 10A (at 230VAC)
Starter Module
VITM4-S-2CH-2S
Order Code                   Description
VITM4-E-2CH-2S Extender module with 4 pole, 4 outputs. 2-channel,
2-supplies.Power rating of system 16A (at 230VAC).
Rating of each output 10A (at 230VAC)
VITM4-E-2CH-2S
15
For further technical specifications please visit www.cpelectronics.co.uk
2-channel Switching Products | Vitesse Modular™
Order Code                   Description
MWS3A-PRM-2CH Adjustable head microwave presence/absence
detector with lux level sensing, infrared override and
time delay function. 2-channel
MWS3A-PRM-2CH-
NC
Adjustable head microwave presence/absence
detector with lux level sensing, infrared override
and time delay function. Normally closed fail safe
contacts. 2-channel
 Order Code Guidelines for Cables
Prefix Poles Lead Core Length in Metres Cable Area Type Plug Colour
VITM 4 L 3/4 03 or 05  (other lengths to order) 1.0mm2 (1.5mm2 to order) 0 = lsf W (White) or R (Red) B (Black) to order
Order Code                   Description
EBDSPIR-PRM-2CH Compact ceiling mounted PIR presence/absence
detector with lux level sensing, time delay function
and infrared override. 2-channel
EBDSPIR-PRM-2CH-
NC
Compact ceiling mounted PIR presence/absence
detector with lux level sensing, time delay function
and infrared override. Normally closed fail safe
contacts. 2-channel
N.B Please order
leads separately
EBDSPIR
Order Code                   Description
MWS6-PRM-2CH Low profile microwave presence/absence detector
with lux level sensing, infrared override and time delay
function. 2-channel
MWS6-PRM-2CH-
NC
Low profile microwave presence/absence detector
with lux level sensing, infrared override and time delay
function. Normally closed fail safe contacts. 2-channel
MWS6
MWS3A
Order Code                   Description
VITM4-L3-2CH 2-channel detector lead for single detector (3 metre)
VITM4-LD3-2CH 2-channel dual detector lead for two detectors
(3 metre)
VITM4-L3-2CH-2S 2-channel, 2-supplies detector lead for
single detector (3 metre)
VITM4-LD3-2CH-2S 2-channel, 2-supplies dual detector lead for
two detectors (3 metre)
Detector
Leads
N.B Please order
leads separately
N.B Please order
leads separately
For sales support please call +44 (0)333 900 0671
16
Vitesse Modular™ | 2-channel Switching Products
Order Code                   Description
VITM-MCFUSC VITM Marco basket fixing clip
Marco Basket
Fixing Clip
Order Code                   Description
VITM4L303100W 3 core luminaire lead (white), 1.0mm2, (3 metres)
VITM4L305100W 3 core luminaire lead (white), 1.0mm2, (5 metres)
VITM4L403100R 4 core luminaire lead (red), 1.0mm2, (3 metres)
VITM4L405100R 4 core luminaire lead (red), 1.0mm2, (5 metres)
VITM4-LPW 4 pole luminaire connector (white)
VITM4-LPR 4 pole luminaire connector (red)
Other cable lengths are available upon request
Luminaire Leads
& Connectors
Switching
Order Code Description
UNLCDHS Professional commissioning handset
UHS5 Commissioning handset
UHS7 User handset
The IR transmitting and receiving
technology in our handsets and detectors
has been carefully designed to allow
programming from ground level.
PROGRAM
FROM
GROUND
LEVEL
For further technical specifications please visit www.cpelectronics.co.uk
17
Dimming Products | Vitesse Modular™
Vitesse Modular dimming modules,
detectors & accessories
Our VITM6 range is designed for use with dimming luminaires.
Order Code                   Description
BVITM6-S Starter module with 6 pole, 4 outputs. Power rating
of system 16A (at 230VAC). Rating of each output 10A
(at 230VAC)
BVITM6-S Starter module with 6 pole, 2 outputs. Power rating
of system 16A (at 230VAC). Rating of each output 10A
(at 230VAC)
Dimensions
VITM6-S
202mm
150mm
14
6m
m
12
7m
m
Starter Dimming Module
BVITM6-S
Order Code                   Description
BVITM6-E Extender module with 6 pole, 4 outputs. Power Rating
of system 16A (at 230VAC). Rating of each output 10A
(at 230VAC)
Dimensions
VITM6-E
14
6m
m
12
7m
m
122mm
75mm
Extender Dimming Module
BVITM6-E
Pre-wired Dimming Package
Order Code                   Description
VITM6-SL1 Pre-wired dimming package includes 6 pole 4 output
starter dimming module, Ceiling Rose, 4 pole connector
plug and 1 metre of cable. BESA box not included
VITM6-SL1
Order Code                   Description
VITM6-SD5 Pre-wired corridor module. 5 metres of cable
VITM6-SD5
BVITM6-S2
For sales support please call +44 (0)333 900 0671
18
Vitesse Modular™ | Dimming Products
Order Code                   Description
VITM6-EBDSPIR-
DD
Compact ceiling mounted PIR presence/absence
detector with Direct Dim and time delay function (up
to 20 ballasts). DALI/DSI
Supplied with 3m
lead and plug.
EBDSPIR
Order Code                   Description
VITM6-EBMHS-DD Miniature PIR presence detector with Direct Dim and
time delay function (up to 10 ballasts). DALI/DSI
(Note: this detector does not support Absence detection)
Supplied with
3m lead and plug
(from PSU).
EBMHS
Order Code                   Description
VITM6-MWS6-DD Low profile microwave presence/absence detector
with Direct Dim and time delay function (up to 20
ballasts). DALI/DSI
 Analogue dimming (AD) detectors available on request
Supplied with 3m
lead and plug.
MWS6
Order Code                   Description
VITM6-MWS3A-DD Adjustable head microwave presence/absence
detector with Direct Dim and time delay function (up
to 20 ballasts). DALI/DSI
Supplied with 3m
lead and plug.
MWS3A
Order Code Description
UNLCDHS Professional commissioning handset
UHS5 Commissioning handset
UHS7 User handset
For further technical specifications please visit www.cpelectronics.co.uk
19
Dimming Products | Vitesse Modular™
 Order Code Guidelines for Cables
Prefix Poles Lead Core Length in Metres Cable Area Type Plug Colour
VITM 6 L 3/4/5/6 03 or 05  (other lengths to order) 1.0mm2 (1.5mm2 to order) 0 = lsf W (White) or R (Red) B (Black) to order
Marco Basket
Fixing Clip
Order Code                   Description
VITM-MCFUSC VITM Marco basket fixing clip
Order Code                   Description
VITM6-SELVMOD Dimming and switching module – simple connection
of switches using SELV removes the need for
RCD protection. When used in conjunction with
DALI/DSI ballasts, the Module allows switching and
up/down dimming
Dimensions
VITM6-SELVMOD
95
m
m
55mm
Dimming and Switching Module.
To be used for manual switching/dimming only – no detector
Refer to
An-10 brochure
for options
VITM6-
SELVMOD
Order Code                   Description
VITM-ROSE Ceiling rose with connector plug. BESA box not
included. Power Rating of system 16A (at 230VAC)
VITM-ROSE-R Ceiling rose with Red connector plug. Suitable for
emergency fittings. BESA box not included. Power
Rating of system 16A (at 230VAC)
VITM-ROSE-NP Ceiling rose, no connector plug. BESA box not
included. Power Rating of system 16A (at 230VAC)
Dimensions
50
.3
m
m
74mm 15mm 21mm
50
.3
m
m
74mm 15mm 21mm
Ceiling Rose
Order Code                   Description
VITM6L303100W 3 core luminaire lead (white), 1.0mm² (3 metres)
VITM6L305100W 3 core luminaire lead (white), 1.0mm² (5 metres)
VITM6L403100R 4 core luminaire lead (red), 1.0mm² (5 metres)
VITM6L405100R 4 core luminaire lead (red), 1.0mm² (3 metres)
VITM6L503100W 5 core luminaire lead (white), 1.0mm2, (3 metres)
VITM6L505100W 5 core luminaire lead (white), 1.0mm2, (5 metres)
VITM6L603100R 6 core luminaire lead (red), 1.0mm2, (3 metres)
VITM6L605100R 6 core luminaire lead (red), 1.0mm2, (5 metres)
VITM6-LPW 6 pole luminaire connector (white)
VITM6-LPR 6 pole luminaire connector (red)
Other cable lengths are available upon request
Luminaire Leads